

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: MACMA.Nos.2755 and 2788 of 2016**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	18.03.2026	<p><b><u>BRMR, J</u></b></p> <p>Mr.Harinath Reddy Soma, leaned counsel for the appellant in MACMA.No.2755 of 2018.</p> <p>Mr.P.Ramakrishna Reddy, learned counsel for the appellant in MACMA.No.2788 of 2018.</p> <p><b><u>MACMA.No.2755 of 2016</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent Nos.2 and 3 were remained ex-parte before the Tribunal, hence they are not necessary parties in the appeal.</p> <p><b><u>MACMA.No.2788 of 2016</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent Nos.1 and 2 were remained ex-parte before the Tribunal, hence they are not necessary parties in the appeal.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant has filed paper book and he has submitted his arguments in part.</p> <p>For resumption of his arguments, list on 20.03.2026 along with MACMA.No.2755 of 2016.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>BRMR,J</b></p> <p>Dua</p>	